7 City of Wylie
CITY'OF WYLIE Public Information Office
300 Country Club Rd.

Wyic, Texas 75008 NEWS ITEM
Collin County
www.wylietexas.gov
Media Contact: Craig Kelly Judy Truesdell
972-516-6016 972-516-6017
craig.kelly@wylietexas.gov judy.truesdell@wylietexas.gov

Municipal Complex Phone System Temporarily Out of Order

Wylie, TX, June 8, 2016 — The Wylie Municipal Complex cannot currently receive
telephone calls nor place outside calls. This includes Wylie City Hall, Smith Public Library,
Woylie Recreation Center, Public Works and Parks.

Those wishing to contact the Building Inspection Department may email

inspections@wylietexas.gov. For Utility Billing inquiries, email utility@wylietexas.gov and

for Public Works, email jacklyn.welch@wylietexas.gov. Email the library at

libinfo@wylietexas.gov, the rec center at recreation@wylietexas.gov, and parks at

parks@wylietexas.gov. General questions may be directed to

margaret.schlossstein@wylietexas.gov.
Woylie Police and 911 Dispatch phone lines are functioning as usual.

The situation will be rectified as soon as possible; we apologize for the inconvenience and

thank you for your patience.

Hit

About Wylie — Incorporated in 1887, the City of Wylie is located just 24 miles from downtown Dallas in
Collin, Dallas and Rockwall counties. Possessing an outstanding school district, a low crime rate, an
ISO #1 rating and an expanding business climate, Wylie (population 48,000) is one of the fastest-
growing communities in the state of Texas with a 220-percent increase since 2000. In 2015, Money

Magazine named Wylie the 25" Best Place to Live in the Country.
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